Total Buckhead Community Bancorp common stock issued 1,534,553
Purchase price per Buckhead Community Bancorp common share $ 25.00

Value of Buckhead Community Bancorp stock issued 38,364
Cash payable to shareholders 13,375
Estimated fair value of employee stock options assumed 2,108

Total purchase price $   53,847

Based on a valuation of their estimated useful lives, the core deposit intangibles would have been amortized over an approximate 9 year period
using the straight-line method. However, during the fourth quarter of 2008, the entire balance of the core deposit intangible was written off. No
goodwill related to Allied is deductible for tax purposes.

The following unaudited condensed income statements disclose the pro forma results of the Company as though the Allied acquisition had
occurred at the beginning of the period.

71

Edgar Filing: BUCKHEAD COMMUNITY BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. and Subsidiary

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

Twelve months ended December 31, 2007 (Unaudited)

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

Buckhead
Community

Bancorp, Inc. 1
Allied

Bancshares, Inc. 2
Pro Forma

Adjustments 3
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest and dividend income $ 48,264 $ 15,500 $ (674) $ 63,090
Interest expense 26,439 8,653 - 35,092

Net interest income 21,825 6,847 (674) 27,998
Provision for loan losses 2,459 1,951 - 4,410

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 19,366 4,896 (674) 23,588

Noninterest income 1,560 1,067 - 2,627
Noninterest expense 14,919 5,630 287 20,836

Income from continuing operations before provision
for income taxes 6,007 333 (961) 5,379
Provision for income taxes 1,979 161 (336) 1,804

Income from continuing operations $ 4,028 $ 172 $ (625) $ 3,575

Average share:

Basic 4,679,665 1,521,918 (152,192)4 6,049,391

Diluted 4,728,526 1,758,210 (175,821)4 6,310,915

Income from continuing operations per average
common share:
Basic 0.86 0.11 - 0.59
Diluted 0.85 0.10 - 0.57

1 The reported results of Buckhead Community Bancorp, Inc. for the twelve months ended December 31, 2007 include the results of Allied
Bancshares, Inc. from the December 4, 2007 acquisition date.

2 Represents results of Allied Bancshares, Inc. from January 1, 2007 through December 3, 2007.

3 Pro forma adjustments include the following items: loss of interest on federal funds sold used to fund the acquisition of $444 thousand;